Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:			06/25/2007	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution				Execution Date
LSPT HOLDINGS, INC.				06/25/2007
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	LIGHTSPEED PROFESSIONAL TRADING, LLC			
Street Address:	2000 Bering Drive, Suite 250			
City:	Houston			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77057			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4				
Property Type		Number 6532460		
Patent Number: 653		65324	6532460	
Patent Number: 71274		71274	27422	
Patent Number: 713		71308	7130824	
Patent Number: 7409		74093	130824 409366	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (713)238-8008				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 7132388000				
Email: jringer@conleyrose.com				
Correspondent Name: Tim D. Chheda				
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3267				
Address Line 2: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.				
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77253-3267				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2578-00100,200,1500,1700	
				PATENT
500678640		1	REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0570	

Total Attachments: 3

source=LSPT HOLDINGS, INC. becomes LIGHTSPEED PROFESSIONAL TRADING, LLC#page1.tif source=LSPT HOLDINGS, INC. becomes LIGHTSPEED PROFESSIONAL TRADING, LLC#page2.tif source=LSPT HOLDINGS, INC. becomes LIGHTSPEED PROFESSIONAL TRADING, LLC#page3.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:01 PM 06/28/2007 FILED 03:20 PM 06/28/2007 SRV 070763698 - 3487066 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

LSPT HOLDINGS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

AND

LIGHTSPEED PROFESSIONAL TRADING, LLC (a Texas limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned limited liability company does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the names and states of formation of each of the constituent business entities participating in the merger are as follows:

(i) LSPT Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

(ii) Lightspeed Professional Trading, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under the laws of the State of Texas.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent business entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Article 10.01 of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving limited liability company is Lightspeed Professional Trading, LLC (the "<u>Surviving Company</u>"), which will continue its existence under its present name, upon the Effective Time of the merger, pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall remain its Certificate of Formation until amended or changed in accordance with the terms thereof and pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Limited Liability Company Act.

FIFTH: The merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. on June 30, 2007 (the "Effective Time").

11384182 2 154746-000000

PATENT REEL: 021691 FRAME: 0572 SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger among the constituent business entities is on file at the office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is as follows:

Lightspeed Professional Trading, LLC 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 250 Houston, TX 77057

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member, partner or stockholder of any constituent business entity.

EIGHTH: The Surviving Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited liability company arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the Surviving Company at Lightspeed Professional Trading, LLC, 2000 Bering Drive, Suite 250, Houston, TX 77057.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of this 25% day of June, 2007.

LIGHTSPEED PROFESSIONAL TRADING, LLC

By: Stephen Ehrlich, Chief Executive Officer

· ·

51384182.2 154746-000000

RECORDED: 10/17/2008